
F M A C  
E x e c u t i v e  
a r d  

 
Co-Chair 
Pat Sanborn, OFM 
pat.sanborn@ofm.wa.gov 

Co-Chair 
Dan Contris, DOR 
danc@dor.wa.gov 

Bill Chase, BIIA 
chase@biia.wa.gov 

Amy Ferris, DOH 
amy.ferris@doh.wa.gov 

Clifford Frederickson, TESC 
fredercl@evergreen.edu 

Darrel Jensen, OST 
darrel@tre.wa.gov 

Mark Johnson, AGR 
mjohnson@agr.wa.gov 

Cindy Kay, WSDOT 
kayca@wsdot.wa.gov 

Holly Medlin, DSHS 
holly.medlin@dshs.wa.gov 

Jim Morgan, DES 
jim.morgan@des.wa.gov 

Gloria Papiez, DFI 
gpapiez@dfi.wa.gov 

Brian Tinney, DOC 
bmtinney@doc1.wa.gov 

Steve Wendling, SAO 
wendlins@sao.wa.gov 

Rick Woodruff, SBCTC 
rick.woodruff@mil.wa.gov 

 
 

F i n a n c i a l  M a n a g e m e n t  A d v i s o r y  C o u n c i l  
P.O. Box 43113  Olympia, WA  98504-3113 

www.ofm.wa.gov/accounting/fmac.asp 

 
AGENDA 

Thursday, January 28, 2016 
10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

Department of Social and Health Service 
Office Building 2, Auditorium 

2 CPE credits 
 

Economic and Revenue Outlook 
Steve Lerch, Ph.D., Executive Director and Chief 

Economist, 
Economic and Revenue Forecast Council 

 
Overview of State Human Resources business 

Franklin Plaistowe, Assistant Director, 
Office of Financial Management 

 
 

Upcoming FREE Audio Conferences 
The Association of Government Accountants (AGA) Olympia Chapter and 
FMAC are co-sponsoring a series of AGA audio conferences: 
 
Government Financial Management - GASB 68 
Wednesday, January 27, 2016  
11:00 a.m. – 12:50 p.m.  
John A. Cherberg Building, 
Senate Hearing Room 3 
 
The audio conferences are free and offer two continuing professional 
education (CPE) credits to listeners. 
 
To register, and for more information on upcoming 2015 audio 
conferences, visit AGA-Olympia Chapter’s website at:  
www.aga-olympia.org. 
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